GRAIN SDRGHUM,

SPRINKLFR IRRIGATED,

TEXAS HIGH

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACPRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

SHRFDDER
PICKUP
OFFSET DISC
DICKUP
ROLLING
PICKU?
LISTER-PLANTER
HFRD SPRAYFR
FFRTJAPPLISRENTD
PICKUP

PICKU?

2 ICKU>

PICKUP

PTCKU®

CUL T.

TOTALS

2454
10
2459
10
4432
10
2446
62
6+85
10
19
10
10
10

LAND CHARGF BASFD ON

RUNGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ---
MONTH

ANNUAL CADPITAL

JAN
JAN
MAR
MAR
APR
APR
MAY
MAY
MAY
MAY
JUNE
JULY
AUG
SEPT

1.00
0,10
1.0¢
el
1.0NP
Oel 0
1.0C
1.00
1.0€0
Ce1C
De10
Celfs
OelC
Oel0

$50 LESS 59

9

LABOR
HOURS

d+245
Nel125
0.239
MNel25
Ye181
D¢125
Je231
2.0

).097
J¢125
125
".129%
7.125

221295

1.992

HOURS

Cel 63
CelO0
fel159
C,107
Cel21
CelC
0e1548
De121
0.064
6e100
C.100
Ca.100C
0.100

—Qe18C

1.582

29

PLAINS 1 RFGION

FUEL,.,OIt, FIXED
LUBe.sREP. COSTS
PFR ACRF PER ACR

Nel?7 Ne33
D19 Oe13
Oe11 Ce28
Nel9 Nel3
Oe11l CelB
0.19 fel13
De2C 0«40
0.08 NeNS
0e0 N0
Cel9 Cel3
019 Nel3
C.19 Cel3
0s19 NDel3
D19 L2113
2¢ 16 2029

% OF IRRIGATION FIXED CDSTS,

073 nClS ¢21 7

PROJECTED,

1975



o~

GRAIN SOIGHUM,

1« GINSS RECFIPTS FROM PRODUCTION

GRAIN SO

TATAL

RGHUM

2+ VAPIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST

SEEN
FERT (159
HER3ICID
INSECTIC
INSECT.,
MACHINFR
TRAZTQORS

TRRIGATION MACHINEPRY

~-40-0)

E

IDE
APPLT.
Y

‘SPRINKLER IRRIGATED,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RZTURNS PFR ACRE

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

LABNDR(TRACTOR £ MACHINERY)
LABOR(IRR IGATION)

INTEREST ON OP.

suR

TNTAL.

HARVFST CNSTS

CUSTOM COMBINF

CUSTOM H
SuUR

AUL
TOTAL,

CAP.

PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST

TITAL VARTIABLE COST

3, TNCOMEZ

ABO

VF VARIABLF COSTS

4, FIXFED COSTS

MACHINER
TRACTORS

IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)
TATAL FIXFD COSTS

Y.

Se TOTAL COSTS

6e N=T RITURNS

UNIT

CWT,

-3S.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRF
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
H0UR
40UR
JO0Le.

CWT.
CwTe.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

329

0.35
39.40
675
2¢75
2¢5C
2026
265
33.40
275
2675
Oeln

2¢57
190
42,20
38.90

€65.00

1C.00
1.00
1,00
100
1.00
1.9
100
100
2423
4,00
28445

6S.09)
65,00

1.00
100
100
1.00

30

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS 1 REGION

VALUE 0OR

cosT

$

-211:23
$ 211.25

3.50
39,40
6e75
2¢75
2450
2026
2465
33.40
6.14
11.C00

—-2285
$ 113.19

%
19.5¢

-132C0
% 32450

$ 145,69
$ 65.56
$
2657
1.90
42,20
——28220
% 8557
$ 231,26

$ -20.01

LAND CHAPGF BASED ON $60 LFSS S0 % OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS,

BUDGFT IDENTIFICATION NUMBEPRP
CAPITAL MONTH

ANNUA_

Q9

73 2901501

17¢ 0

PROJECTED,

1975
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e

le

Ze

4.4

Se

6o

ANNUA L

WHEAT,

GINSS RFCFIPTS FROM PRODUCTION

WHEAT

FURROW IRRIGATED,

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GRAZ ING

TOTAL

VARTASLE COSTS
PRFHARVEST .

SEFD

FERT(1CD=-40-0)
HERBICIDE
INSECTICIDE

HAIL INSURANCE
INSECT, APPLIT.
MACHINERY

TRACTORS

IRPIGATION MACHINEPRY

LA3NR(TRACTOR €& MACHINERY)

LA3OR(IRRIGATIDN)
INTERFST ON OPe CAP.

SUBTOTAL »

HARPVFST CQOSTS
CUSTOM COMBINF
CUSTOM HAUL

SUBTNTAL, HARVEIST

TITAL VARTABLE COST

ITNCOMZ

ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
MACHINFRY
TRACTOCRS
IPRIGATIDON MACHINERY
LANP (NET RENT)

TNTAL

FIXED COSTS

TITAL COSTS

NZT RZTURNS

PRE-HARPVEST

JNIT

3Ue
LRBSe.

SUe

ACRE
-BSe
ACRE
J0Le.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
4NUR
4JUR
20L

ACRF
3Ue

A CRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

3.25
0020

T.5C
29.0¢
4,00
275
N.,08
2450
225
Sell
9636
2475
275
0.10

1200
NelS

287
3.67
13.68
5316

1 RFGION

37.00C
15C.00

125
1,00
CeSO
1.00
90.00
1.00
1,00
1.00
1.00
3.38
204C
49,21

1.00
37.CC

1.00
1.C0
1.00
1.00

32

VALUE OFR

CcOosT

120425

—-30000
$ 150625

287
3.67
13,68

~-33216
$ 73.38
$ 181429

$ -31,04

LAND CHARGE BASED ON $60 LESS 5S¢ % OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS,

AUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUM3FR ---
CAPITAL MONTH S

76 201302 17C ©

PROJECTED,

1975
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34
WHEAT, FURROW IRRIGATEDs TEXAS HIGH PLAINS 1 REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RFETHURNS PEFR ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICF OR VALUE OR
UNIT  COST/UNTT QUANTITY casT
1. GINSS RECFIPTS FROM PRODUCT ION s
WHFAT 3U. 3425 5Ce00 16245¢C
GRAZING _BSe De2C 25CeT0  __50.00C
TOTAL $ 21245C
2e VARIABLE COSTS
OREHARVEST $
SZED 3Ve 7.5¢C 1.50 11.25
FZRT(150-40-0) ACRE 41433 1.00 41,33
HER3ICIDE _BSe 4.CH 050 2.00
INSECTICIDE ACRE 2.75 1.00 2,75
HAIL INSURANCE S0L. 0,08 110400 8. 80
INSECT. APPLI. ACRE 2450 1.00 2.50
MACHINERY ACRE 2.04 1.00 2.04
TIACTORS ACRE 3.20 1.00 3,20
IRPIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 12,48 1e00 12,48
LASOR(TRACTDR €& MACHINERY) HOUR 2.75 2.67 7433
LA3OR(IRR IGATIDN) HOUR 2.75 3.20 8,80
INTEREST ON OP. CAP, 0L, 0.10 6059 ___6406
SURTOTAL. PRE-HARVEST $ 108054
HMARVEST COSTS $
~JSTOM COMBINE ACRF 12,09 1400 12.00
CUSTOM HAUL 3U. Cel5 50.00 ___7¢5C
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST % 19,50
TITAL VARIABLF COST $ 128.C4
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS $ 88,46
4, FIXED COSTS s
MACHINERY ACRE 2.28 1.00 2.28
TRACTORS ACRE 2431 1,00 2431
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 18.24 1.00 18424
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE S50.88 1.00 __50,.88
TOTAL FIXED COSTS ¢ 73.71
5. TITAL COSTS $ 201475
6e NFT RZTURNS $ 1075

LAND CHARGE BASED ON $5C LESS SC % OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS,
PROJECTFD, 1975

BUCGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER --- 76 001401 170 C
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH S



WHEAT, FURROW IRRIGATED.

HIGH LEVEFL MANAGEMENT

ITEM
OPFRATION NO.
TANDEM DISC 3,47
P I1CKUP 10
TANDEM DISC 3447
PICKUD 19
CHISF_ 1,37
FFRT 4AD2L I RENTD S,87
TANPEM DISC 3047
LISTFR A-=R 14,65
ROD WEEDER 3¢55
GRAIN DRILI 2,51
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 17
PICKU? 10
PICKU> 19
PICKUP 12
PICKU> 1n

TOTALS

LAND CTHARGE BASED 0N

JUNE
JUNE
JuLy
JULY
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
oCcT
DEC
“ER
APR
MAY

TIMES LABDR

OVER

1eDO
el
1.0¢C
Cell
1.0¢
1.0
1e30
10C
1.0
1.0°
Cel?
Oelr
el
DellC
Oetl
Oell

40URS

Ne239
del25
7239
2.125
02990
D097
0239
146
N.146
0 e269
de125
" e125
Je12S
le125
Je12S
~22125

2665

MACHINE LUBeREP,

HOURS

€s159
Cel100
Ne159
0.10C
N0e193
el 64
Cel159
0.098
0,098
Cel79
0es100
Os10C
Ce10GC
f.100
Cel100
L2120

1.9106

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS 1 REGION
ESTIMATED COSYS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

FUFL »OIL,

35

FIXED
COSsTs

PER ACRE PEFR ACPRE

0«07
Cel9
CeC7
NDe19
D05
D0
Ce07
0«03
0.01
0«25
0.19
CelO
Nel19
Cel9
Del9
0219

2.04

0420
Cel3
Ce20
Cel3
Cela
0e0
020
C.0N8
fe03
Ce39
NDel13
Cel3
Nel13
Cel3
Nel13
013

228

$60 LFSS SC %X OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS,
PROJECTED,

BUNGET IDFNTIFICATION NUMBFR —--

ANNUA_

CADITAL MONTH

5

075 0014 011 7

1975



36
WHEAT, DRYLAND, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS 1 REGIDN

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYDICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR

JNTT COST/ZUNIT QUANTITY COSsT

1« GIOSS RFCFIPTS FROM DRODUCTION 3
WHEAT IV 3.25% 15.00 48,75
GRAZING -BSe Ce?20 9C.00 18500
TOTAL * 664,75

2« VARIABLE CODOSTS

PREHARVEST k3
SZED -3S. 7e50 CeS5N 375
HAIL INSUFANCF 0L N.C8 2C«00 1.60
MACHINERY ACRE 194 1.00 1«94
TRACTORS ACRE 263 1,00 2063
LAADR(TRPACTOR & MACHINFPY) HDUR 275 218 6e.CO
INTERFST ON OP, CAP. 0L, Oeln 6667 ___0,67
SUBTNDTAL, PRE-HARVEST s 1€.59

HARVEST COSTS $
CUSTOM COMBINE ACRE TS0 1.00 750
CUSTOM HAUL Ve NelS 15,00 —_2s25
SURTOTAL, HARVEST € 9e75
TOTAL VARTABLE COST $ 264 34
3. INCOME ABDVE VARIABLF COSTS € 4C.41

a, FIXED CNSTS +
MACHINEPRY ACRE 2.00 1.C0 2e00
TRACTORS ACRE 1.8% 1.00 1.89
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 18.81 1.00 18,81
TOTAL FIXED COSTS k3 22670
Ss TOTAL COSTS $ 49,04
6Ge NET RETURNS $ 17.71

LAND CHARGE BASED ON 1/3 OF GROSS INCOME LESS 1/3 OF HARVESTING. AND
HAUL ING. PROJECTED, 1975

BUNDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER =--- 76 201002 11C ¢
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH S
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»

WHEAT, DPYLAND, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS 1 REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RITURNS PER ACRF

HIGH LEVEL

MANAGEMENT

PRICF OR
JNIT COST/ZUNIT QUANTITY

1. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTION

WHEAT AU 325
GRAZ ING LBSe 0.20
TITAL
2e VARIABLE CDOSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED -.BSe 7¢50
FERT(30-0-0) ACRE Sel0
INSECTICIDE ACRE 2475
INSECT. APPLI. ACRE 250
HAIL INSURANCE 0L . 0.08
MACHINERY ACRE 1.94
TRACTORS ACRE 256
LA3SOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HAOUR 2¢75
INTEREST ON 0OP. CAP. 20L e O.1C
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST
HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM COMBINE ACRE 750
CUSTOM HAUL RUe 015
SURTOTAL,s HARVEST
TOTAL VARIABLE COST
3, INCOME AROVE VARIABLE COSTS
4, FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 2.00
TRACTORS ACRE 1.84
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 22041

TITAL FIXED COSTS

Se TOTAL COSTS

6. NET RETURNS

20400
11CG.0N

050
100
1.00
lef0
3C.00
1,00
100
218
14,05

100
25400

120
1,00
1.00

€

$

$

$

t ]

%

$

£ 3

38

VALUE OR
COST

65.00

22290
87.C0

3e75
510
275
250
2.40
1.94
2056
6.00
——l24)
28+ 41

750
—_——3013
11.25
39,66
47,34

2.00
1.84

——222481
26425
65+ 90

2110

LAND CHARGE BASED ON 1/3 OF GROSS INCOME LESS 1/3 OF FERTILIZER,
PROJECTED, 1975

INSECTICIDE,

HARVESTING,

AND HAULING.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER =-=-=- 76 701001 11C

ANNUAL

CTAPITAL MONTH

S

O
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40
WHEAT, SPRINKLER IRRIGATED, TFXAS HIGH PLAINS 1 REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RFTURNS PER ACRF
TYPICAL MANAGFMFNT

)

PRICF NR " VALUF OR
JNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY cOST
le GINSS RFCFIPTS FROM PRODUCTION *
WHEAT 3Ue 325 37,30 120« 25
GRIAZ ING ~RSe Ce?C 20C.C0 __4c,02
TNTAL $ 160,25
2e VARIARLE COSTS
PREHADPVFST $
SEFD 3Ue. 7«50 125 9. 38
FERT(130=-4n-0) A CRFE 3S.00 1.C0 35.0C
HERBICIDZ= LBS, 4,00 DeSOH 200
INSFCTICIDE ACRE 2¢75 1,00 2475
INSFCTe APPL T, ACRE 2450 1.00 2¢50
HATL INSURANCE 0L . NeN8 115.C0 9.20
MACHINFRY ACRE 2016 1e0" 2416
TRACTORS ACRE 216 1,00 2e16
IJRIGATION MACHINERY A CRF 25,05 1,00 254,05
LABOR(TRACTOR € MACHINERY) HOUR 275 220 €. 05
LA3OR(IRR IGATION) HOUR 275 3.0" 825
INTFREST ON OPes CAPo DOL. NDeln S840 7 ——_Se81
@h SUBTNTAL, PRE-HARVFST $ 11C430
HARVEST COSTS $
CUSTOM COMBINF ACRE 12.00 1e0C 126C7
CUSTOM HAUL 3Ue TelS 37.00 ——_54585
SURTOTAL, HARVEST ¢ 17.5%
TOTAL VARIARLE COST $ 127.85
e TNCOME ABQOVE VARIABLE CDSTS $ 32.49
4., FIXED CQSTS E 3
MACHINERY ACRE 274 1.00 2eC4
TRACTNRS ACRE 155 1.C0 1455
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 3165 160 3165
LAND (NET RENT) ATRE 43,12 1.70 43,12
TOTAL FIXED COSTS 3 786 36
Se TOITAL COSTS $ 206421
6Ee NFT RFETURNS $ ~45,96

LAND CHARGFE BASED ON $6C LESS 50 ¥ OF IRPIGATION FIXED CNSTS,
PROJECTED, 1975

l@“ RUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER --- 76 201472 17+ n
~ ANNUA_ CAPITAL MONTH S
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WHEAT, SPRUINKLFR IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS 1 RFGION 42

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RITURNS PER ACRE
—~ HIGH LEVFL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR

JNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COoSsT

1e GRNSS RECEIPTS FROM DPRONDUCTION %
WHEAT 3Ue 3.25 45400 146,25
GRAZING ~8Se Ne2n 250,00 50,00
TATAL $ 196.25

2, VARIABLF COSTS

PRFHARVEST $
SEED 2 757 1.5¢C 1125
F=RT(160-4C~-C) ACRE 41442 100 41442
INSECTICIDE ACRE 275 1.C0 2¢75
INSECTe APPLI® ACRFE 2450 1.00 2¢ 50
HAIL INSURANCE Jd0L o Ge08 12C.C0O 946C
MACHINERY ACRE 224 1.00 20 24
TRACTORS ACRE 2409 1.0 2649
IRPIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 26672 1.20C 26472
LABNR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2675 24728 6e¢ 55
LASOR(IPR IGATION) 40UR 275 3420 8.89
INTERFST ON OPe CAP, 20l Cel? 63.44 —bs 34
SUBTOTALs PRE-HARVEST $ 120466

W\ HARVEST CDOSTS $
CUSTOM COMBINFE A CRF 12,00 1.00 12,00
CUSTOM HAUL 3Ue Ne15 45,00 6275
SU3TOTAL, HARVEST $ 18.75
TITAL VARIABLE COST $ 139,41
7, INCDOVME ABOVE VARIABLE CDSTS 3 56,84

4e FIXEND COSTS k
MACHINERY ACRE 200 1.0 2409
TRACTORS ACRF 179 1,00 179
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 33.76 100 33.76
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 42,98 1,00 42,98
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 8Ce62
Se TITAL COSTS $ 220.03
e NZT RZITURNS $ =-23.78

LAND CHARGE BASED ON $60 LESS SC % OF IRRIGATINON FIXED COSTS,
PPDJFCTED, 1975

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER --- 76 001401 170
@’* ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 5



WHEAT,

CHISF.
orICKUD
NEFSET DISC
P 1CKUP
FERT.APDLIRENTD
GRAIN DITLL
PICKYP
PI1CKY2

HERA SPRAYER
P1CKUD
PICKU?
PICKY>
PICKUP
DICKU?

TOTALS

SPRINKLER IRRIGATED,

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMFNT

1,37
19
1449
ic
S.87
3451
10
10
3+61
17
1n
10
10
10

LAND CHARGE BASED. ON

BUDGET [DENTIFICATION NUMBER ---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

)

DATE

JUNE
JUNE
JULY
JULY
AUG
AUG
AUG
SEPT
NOV
NOV
JAN
MAR
APR
MAY

$60 LESS S5¢C

TIMES LASOR

OVER H0URS HOURS
190 0e29C N0el193
NDell Ye125 0e1NC
1.6C Ne239 (o159
Nell 7¢125 ColQN
1.00C 0097 D.064
1e007 Je269 Cel79
DellG Nel25 (Col10n
NDelC Vel25 (CelNN
2:00 De362 0.241
Dell Je«125 Col00
Del? Nel125 Ce10C
Delll 92,125 06100
Nelr Nel25 0elOr
0e1C _2,125 _04100

2381 1737

¢76 Cotla 011 7

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS 1
FSTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACPFE

MACHINE LUBe sREP,

43

REGION

FUEL +OIL,

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PFR ACRE

0e0S Celd
0el9 Cel3
De1l1 (0 e28
0«10 Cel3
G0 AN )
De2E Ne39
Ce.l19 Cel13
NelG Nal3
0.16 Ne10
Nel19 Cel3
CelS fa13
DelO Cel3
De19 Nel3
_0:19  _0.13
2024 209

¥ DF IRRIGATION FIXFD COSTS,

PROJECTED,

1975



